5JSC/ACOC rep/1
1 July 2005
Table 1. Bibliographic record levels
RDA Element FRBR MARC21
Minimal
Level
Standard
Level

2.4.2 Chronological designation R R R 363 a M M
2.4.3 No designation on first issue or part - - - - - -
2.4.4 Alternative numbering systems - - - - - -
2.4.5 Notes on numbering - - - 515 - A
2.4.6 Notes on frequency - - R 310 - A
2.4.7 Notes on issue, iteration, or part described - - - - - -
RDA
5JSC/ACOC rep/1
1 July 2005
RDA Element FRBR MARC21
Minimal
Level
Standard
Level
Basic
Level
Field Minimal
Level
National
Level
2.5 Place of publication, distribution, etc. - R R 260 a A A
M serials
2.5.1 First named place of publication, distribution, etc. - R R 260 a - A
M serials
2.5.2 Second or subsequently named place of
publication, distribution, etc.
- - - 260 e - A
2.5.3 Place of production - - - 260 a - A
O serials
2.5.4 Notes on place of publication, distribution, etc. - - - 5XX - O
2.6 Publisher, distributor, etc. R R R 260 b A A
M serials
2.6.1 First named publisher, distributor, etc. R R R 260 b A A
M serials
2.6.2 Second or subsequently named publisher,
distributor, etc.
- - - 260 b - -
2.6.3 Statement of function of publisher,
 distributor, etc.
- - - - - -
2.6.4 Name of producer - - - 260 f - A
O serials
2.6.5 Notes on publisher, distributor, etc. - - - 5XX - O
2.7 Date of publication, distribution, etc. R R R 260 c A A
M maps
2.7.1 Date of publication R R R 260 c A A
M maps
2.7.2 Date of distribution R R R 260 c A A
2.7.3 Copyright date - R - 260 c A A
2.7.4 Supplied date - R - 260 c A A
2.7.5 Date of production - R - 260 g - O
2.7.6 Other dates - - - Various - -
2.7.7 Notes on date of publication, distribution, etc. - - - - - O
RDA
5JSC/ACOC rep/1
1 July 2005
RDA Element FRBR MARC21
Minimal
Level
Standard
Level
Basic
Level
Field Minimal
Level
National
Level
2.8 Series statement R R R 440
490
A A
2.8.1 Title proper of series (as statement and access
point)
R R R 440 a M M